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PENTAX Medical
Accessories Programme
for caring for your PENTAX Medical endoscopes

Original is better Orientation

Finely tuned system components are essential for safe In order to make your choice of PENTAX Medical
and successful endoscopy. That is why PENTAX Medical accessories as simple and reliable as possible, we have
original accessories aim to provide the highest possible  identified fundamental product features with simple-to-
quality in every detail. The following pages describe our  understand symbols displayed next to the relevant
carefully compiled accessory programme to ensure safe technical data.
and effective cleaning of your PENTAX Medical Autoclavable For single

use only
endoscope.

How to choose the correct accessories:

Before you decide on new accessories, please ensure
that your PENTAX Medical endoscope is compatible
with the desired accessory.

e The illustration below is intended to help you to
identify the relevant areas of your endoscope quickly
and simply. Our PENTAX Medical specialists will
be pleased to advise you if you have any additional
questions.

e All PENTAX Medical original accessories in this
catalogue have been tested in conjunction with PENTAX
Medical endoscopes for function and compatibility.



OE-A63, OE-A65 Single Use, Sterile Disposable Elevator Cap (DEC™)
EDEC”

Der Deutsche

OE-A55 Distal Rubber Tip (C.A.P™)

OE-A58 Distal Rubber Hood

OE-A59 Distal Rubber Hood

04-1 Distal Caps / Hoods

Model Name Description

OE-AB3 Single use sterile disposable elevator cap
Compatible ED34-10T2

Endoscopes

Model Name Description

OE-ABb5 Single use sterile disposable elevator cap
Compatible ED32-110

Endoscopes

Model Name Description

OE-AbB5 Distal rubber tip
Compatible ED34-10T
Endoscopes

Model Name Description
OE-A58 Distal rubber hood
Compatible EG-29907i
Endoscopes

Model Name Description
OE-AB9 Distal rubber hood
Compatible

Endoscopes

EC-3890LZi EC-3890FZi

EC-3890MZi




04-2 Valves

OF-B205 Single Use Suction Control Valve

Model Name Description
OF-B205 Suction control valve for the J10 series
* Compatible EB11-J10 EB19-J10 VNL15-J10
-~ Endoscopes EB15-J10 EB19-J10U
-
OF-B179 Suction Control Valve
Model Name Description
OFB179 Suction control valve (red)
%‘ EB-1170K EB-1575K EB-1972K ECY-1570K
Compatible EB-1570AK EB-1970AK EB-1975K ECY-1575K
Endoscopes EB-1570K EB-1970K EB-1990i VNL1570STK
EB-1572K EB-1970TK EB-1970UK
OF-B163 Irrigation Cessation Valve
Model Name Description
OF-B163 Irrigation cessation valve (blue)
Compatible ECY-1570K ECY-1575K
Endoscopes
OF-B140 Suction Control Valve
Model Name Description
OF-B140 Suction control valve (red)
4
FB-15BS FCY-15RBS FI-10BS FI-16RBS
_ FB-15RBS FHY-10RBS FI-10RBS FNL-15RP3
Compatible FB-18BS FHY-15RBS FI-13BS FUR-9RBS
Endoscopes
FB-18RBS FI-9BS FI-13RBS
FCP-9P FI-9RBS FI-16BS




OF-B53 Suction Control Valve

OF-B136 Suction Control Valve

¢

OF-B137 Irrigation Cessation Valve

1

OF-B147 Irrigation acvtivation valve

Model Name Description
OF-B53 Suction control valve
FB-15BS FCY-15RBS FI-10BS FI-16RBS
) FB-15RBS FHY-10RBS FI-10RBS FNL-15RP3
Compatible FB-18BS FHY-15RBS FI-13BS FUR-9RBS
Endoscopes
FB-18RBS FI-9BS FI-13RBS
FCP-9P FI-9RBS FI-16BS
Model Name Description
OF-B136 Suction control valve (red)
Compatible FB-8V FB-15V FB-19TV
Endoscopes FB-10V FB-18V FCN-15X
Model Name Description

OFB137 Irrigation cessation valve (blue)
Compatible FCN-15X

Endoscopes

Model Name Description

OFB147 Irrigation acvtivation valve
Compatible

Endoscopes

FCN-15X




OF-B120 Suction Control Valve

(&

OF-B188 Air/Water Feeding Valve

//[{

Model Name Description

OFB120 Suction valve (red)
EC-2990Li EC-3890LK EC38-i10L EG-2990i
EC-2990Fi EC-3890FK EC38-i10F EG-2990K
EC-2990Mi EC-3890MK EC38-i10M EG-2990Zi
EC-3490Li EC-3890FK2 EC38-i10F2 EG-3490K
EC-3490Fi EC-3890MK2 EC38-i10M2 EG-3890TK
EC-3490Mi EC-3890LZi EC38-i10NL EG16-K10
EC-3490LK EC-3890FZi EC38-i110NF EG17-J10
EC-3490FK EC-3890MZi EC38-i10cL EG27-i10
EC-3490MK EC-3890TLK EC38-i10cF EG29-i10

_ EC-3490TLi EC-3890TFK EC38-i10cM EG29-i10c

E:’(;T;Zit(')z"‘:s EC-3490TFi EC34-i10L EC38-110cF2 EG34-i10
EC-3490TMi EC34-i10F ED-3490TK FC-38LV
EC-380LKp EC34-i10M ED32-i10 FC-38FV
EC-380FKp EC34-i10NF ED34-i10T FD-34V2
EC-380FK2p EC34-i10NL ED34-i10T2 FG-16V
EC-380MK2p EC34-i10TL EE17-J10 FG-24V
EC-3890Li EC34-i10TF EG-1690K FG-29V
EC-3890Fi EC34-i10TM EG-2490K FS-34V
EC-3890Mi EC34-i10cL EG-2790i VSB-2990i
EC-3890Fi2 EC34-i10cF EG-2790K
EC-3890Mi2 EC34-i10cM EG-290Kp

Model Name Description

OF-B188 Air/Water valve (purple)
EC-2990Li EC-3890FK EC34-i10cF EG-1690K
EC-2990Fi EC-3890MK EC34-i10cM EG-2490K
EC-2990Mi EC-3890FK2 EC38-i10L EG-2790i
EC-3490Li EC-3890MK2 EC38-i10F EG-2790K
EC-3490Fi EC-3890LZi EC38-i110M EG-2990i
EC-3490Mi EC-3890FZi EC38-i10F2 EG-2990K
EC-3490LK EC-3890MZi EC38-i110M2 EG-2990Zi
EC-3490FK EC-3890TLK EC38-i10NL EG-3490K

Compatible EC-3490MK EC-3890TFK EC38-i10NF EG-3890TK

Endoscopes EC-3490TLi EC34-i10L EC38-i10cL EG16-K10
EC-3490TFi EC34-i10F EC38-i10cF EG17-J10
EC-3490TMi EC34-i10M EC38-i10cM EG27-i10
EC-3890Li EC34-i10NF EC38-i10cF2 EG29-i10
EC-3890Fi EC34-i10NL ED-3490TK EG29-i10c
EC-3890Mi EC34-i10TL ED32-i10 EG34-i10
EC-3890Fi2 EC34-i10TF ED34-i10T VSB-2990i
EC-3890Mi2 EC34-i10TM ED34-i10T2
EC-3890LK EC34-i10cL EE17-J10




OF-B194 Gas/Water Feeding Valve

OF-B121 Air/Water Feeding Valve

OF-B183 Air/Water Feeding Valve

{ j.‘u‘ (“( =

Model Name Description

OF-B194 Gas/water feeding valve (purple)
EC-2990Li EC-3890LK EC34-i10cF EE17-J10
EC-2990Fi EC-3890FK EC34-i10cM EG-1690K
EC-2990Mi EC-3890MK EC38-i10L EG-2490K
EC-3490Li EC-3890FK2 EC38-i10F EG-2790i
EC-3490Fi EC-3890MK2 EC38-i10M EG-2790K
EC-3490Mi EC-3890LZi EC38-i10F2 EG-2990i
EC-3490LK EC-3890FZi EC38-i110M2 EG-2990K
EC-3490FK EC-3890MZi EC38-i10NL EG-2990Zi

Compatible )
EC-3490MK EC-3890TLK EC38-i10NF EG-3490K

Endoscopes
EC-3490TLi EC-3890TFK EC38-i10cL EG-3890TK
EC-3490TFi EC34-i10L EC38-i10cF EG16-K10
EC-3490TMi EC34-i10F EC38-i10cM EG17-J10
EC-3890Li EC34-i10M EC38-i10cF2 EG27-i10
EC-3890Fi EC34-i10TL ED-3490TK EG29-i10
EC-3890Mi EC34-i10TF ED32-i10 EG29-i10c
EC-3890Fi2 EC34-i10TM ED34-i10T EG34-i10
EC-3890Mi2 EC34-i10cL ED34-i10T2 VSB-2990i

Model Name Description

OFB121 Air/water valve (blue)

_ EC-380LKp EC-380MK2p FC-38FV FG-24V
Compatible EC-380FKp EG-290Kp FD-34V2 FG-29V
Endoscopes

EC-380FK2p FC-38LV FG-16V FS-34V
Model Name Description

OF-B183 Air/water valve (green)
Compatible £S-3870K
Endoscopes




OF-B177 Suction Control Valve

& <

OF-B105 Irrigation Cessation Valve

OF-B151 Irrigation Cessation Valve

OF-B152 Water Feeding Valve

Model Name Description

OFRB177 Suction valve (yellow)

Compatible EE-1580K ES-3870K

Endoscopes

Model Name Description

OF-B105 Irrigation control valve

Compatible FCP-9P FHY-10RBS FUR-9RBS
Endoscopes FCY-15RBS FHY-15RBS

Model Name Description

OF-B151 Irrigation (deactivation) valve

Compatible FCP-9P FHY-10RBS FUR-9RBS
Endoscopes FCY-15RBS FHY-15RBS

Model Name Description

OFB152 Irrigation (activation) valve (blue)

Compatible FCP-9P FHY-10RBS FUR-9RBS
Endoscopes FCY-15RBS FHY-15RBS




OF-B171 Suction Control Valve

Model Name Description
OF-B171 Suction control valve (yellow)
Compatible
EG-3270UK EG-3670URK EG-3870UTK
Endoscopes

OF-B172 Air/Water/Balloon Feeding Valve

Model Name Description
OF-B172 Air/water/balloon feeding valve (green)
(& |
( Compatible EG-3270UK EG-3670URK  EG-3870UTK
Endoscopes

OF-B206 Suction/Balloon Suction Control Valve

Model Name Description
OF-B206 Suction/balloon suction control valve (red)

Compatible EG34-J10U EG36-J10UR EG38-J10UT
Endoscopes

OF-B207 Air/Water/Balloon Feeding Valve

Model Name Description

OF-B207 Air/water/balloon feeding valve (purple)
Compatible

EG34-J10U EG36-J10UR EG38-J10UT
Endoscopes



04-3 Inlet seals

OF-B215 PENTAX Medical PROfILE Single Use Endoscope Inlet Seal

Model Name
OFB215

Description

Single use rubber inlet seal

Compatible
Endoscopes

EC-2990Li
EC-2990Fi
EC-2990Mi
EC-3490Li
EC-3490Fi
EC-3490Mi
EC-3490LK
EC-3490FK
EC-3490MK
EC-3490TLi
EC-3490TFi
EC-3490TMi
EC-380LKp
EC-380FKp
EC-380FK2p
EC-380MK2p
EC-3890Li
EC-3890Fi
EC-3890Mi
EC-3890Fi2
EC-3890Mi2
EC-3890LK
EC-3890FK
EC-3890MK
EC-3890FK2
EC-3890MK2
EC-3890LZi
EC-3890FZi
EC-3890MZi
EC-3890TLK
EC-3890TFK
EC34-i10L
EC34-110F

EC34-10M
EC34-110TL
EC34-110TF
EC34-110TM
EC34-i10cL
EC34-110cF
EC34-110cM
EC38-i10L
EC38-10F
EC38-10M
EC38-110F2
EC38-10M2
EC38-10NL
EC38-10NF
EC38-i10cL
EC38-110cF
EC38-110cM
EC38-110cF2
ED-3490TK
ED32-110
ED34-i10T
ED34-110T2
EE17-J10
EG-1690K
EG-2490K
EG-2790i
EG-2790K
EG-290Kp
EG-2990i
EG-2990K
EG-2990Zi
EG-3490K
EG-3890TK

EG16-K10
EG17-J10
EG27-i10
EG29-i10
EG29-i10c
EG34-i10
FC-38LV
FC-38FV
FD-34V2
FG-16V
FG-24V
FG-29V
FS-34V
VSB-2990i
EB-1170K
EB-1570AK
EB-15670K
EB-15672K
EB-15675K
EB-1970AK
EB-1970K
EB-1970TK
EB-1972K
EB-1975K
EB-1990i
EB11-J10
EB15-J10
EB19-J10
EB-1970UK
EB19-J10U
ECY-1570K
ECY-15675K
EE-1580K

EG-3270UK
EG-3670URK
EG-3870UTK
EG34-J10U
EG36-J10UR
EG38-J10UT
ES-3870K
FB-8V
FB-10V
FB-15V
FB-18V
FB-19TV
FB-16BS
FB-15RBS
FB-18BS
FB-18RBS
FCN-15X
FCP-9P
FCY-15RBS
FHY-10RBS
FHY-15RBS
FI-9BS
FI-9RBS
FI-10BS
FI-T0RBS
FI-13BS
FI-13RBS
FI-16BS
FI-16RBS
FNL15RP3
FUR-9RBS
VNL:-1570STK
VNL15-J10




OF-B190 Rubber Inlet Seal

Model Name Description

OFB190 Rubber inlet seal
EC-2990Li EC34-i10NF EG16-K10 EG-3670URK
EC-2990Fi EC34-i10NL EG17-J10 EG-3870UTK
EC-2990Mi EC34-i10TL EG27-i10 EG34-J10U
EC-3490Li EC34-i10TF EG29-i10 EG36-J10UR
EC-3490Fi EC34-i10TM EG29-i10c EG38-J10UT
EC-3490Mi EC34-i10cL EG34-i10 ES-3870K
EC-3490LK EC34-i10cF FC-38LV FB-8V
EC-3490FK EC34-i10cM FC-38FV FB-10V
EC-3490MK EC38-i10L FD-34V2 FB-15V
EC-3490TLi EC38-i10F FG-16V FB-18V
EC-3490TFi EC38-i10M FG-24V FB-19TV
EC-3490TMi EC38-i10F2 FG-29V FB-15BS
EC-380LKp EC38-i10M2 FS-34V FB-15RBS
EC-380FKp EC38-i10NL VSB-2990i FB-18BS
EC-380FK2p EC38-i10NF EB-1170K FB-18RBS
EC-380MK2p EC38-i10cL EB-1570AK FCN-156X

Compatible EC-3890Li EC38-i10cF EB-1570K FCP-9P

Endoscopes EC-3890Fi EC38-i10cM EB-1572K FCY-15RBS
EC-3890Mi EC38-i10cF2 EB-1575K FHY-10RBS
EC-3890Fi2 ED-3490TK EB-1970AK FHY-15RBS
EC-3890Mi2 ED32-i10 EB-1970K FI-9BS
EC-3890LK ED34-i10T EB-1970TK FI-9RBS
EC-3890FK ED34-i10T2 EB-1972K FI-10BS
EC-3890MK EE17-J10 EB-1975K FI-10RBS
EC-3890FK2 EG-1690K EB-1990i FI-13BS
EC-3890MK2 EG-2490K EB11-J10 FI-13RBS
EC-3890LZi EG-2790i EB15-J10 FI-16BS
EC-3890FZi EG-2790K EB19-J10 FI-16RBS
EC-3890MZi EG-290Kp EB-1970UK FNL-15RP3
EC-3890TLK EG-2990i EB19-J10U FUR-9RBS
EC-3890TFK EG-2990K ECY-1570K VNL:-1570STK
EC34-i10L EG-29907i ECY-1575K VNL15-J10
EC34-i10F EG-3490K EE-1580K
EC34-i10M EG-3890TK EG-3270UK




04-4 Balloons

OE-A51 Balloons for PENTAX Ultrasound Endoscopes (20 pcs)

Model Name
OE-A51

Description
Balloons for endoscopic ultrasound application

Compatible
Endoscopes

EG-3670URK EG36-J10UR

OE-A52 Balloons for PENTAX Ultrasound Endoscopes (20 pcs)

Model Name
OE-Ab2

Description
Balloons for endoscopic ultrasound application

Compatible
Endoscopes

EB-1970UK

OE-A56 Balloons for PENTAX Ultrasound Endoscopes (20 pcs)

Model Name

Description

OE-A56 Balloons for endoscopic ultrasound application
Compatible EG-3270UK
Endoscopes
OE-A60 Single Use Balloon
Model Name Description

OE-AG0

Balloons for endoscopic ultrasound application

Compatible
Endoscopes

EG34-J10U EG38-J10UT




OE-A61 PENTAX Medical Single Use Balloon

OF-A67 Balloon-O-Ring Kit

°°~2

OE-A53 Balloon Installation Device

Model Name Description

OE-A61 Single use balloon
Compatible EB19-J10U

Endoscopes

Model Name Description

OF-AB7 Balloon and o-ring kit for EUS Gastroscope
Compatible EG-3870UTK

Endoscopes

Model Name Description

OE-A53 Balloon installation device
Compatible

Endoscopes

EB-1970UK EB19-J10U




04-5 O-Rings

OF-B219 O-Ring Set
OF-B214 O-Ring Set

OQO

OF-B204 O-Ring Set

OF-B195 O Ring Set

Model Name Description

OF-B219 O-ring set and installation device
Compatible OFB207

Valves

Model Name Description

OF-B192 O-Ring Set For Air/Water Feeding Valves

—

OF-B214 A set of 3 pcs. of O-rings for the cleaning adapter
Compatible OF-B212

Valves

Model Name Description

OF-B204 O-ring set

Compatible BS-LL1

Valves

Model Name Description

OF-B195 O-ring set

Compatible OFB194 OE-B10

Valves

Model Name Description

OF-B192 O-ring set for air/water feeding valves
Compatible OF-B188

Valves

OF-B191 O-Ring Set for Air/Water/Balloon Feeding Valves

Model Name Description
OF-B191 O-ring set for air/water/balloon feeding valves
Compatible

Valves

OFB172




OF-B187 O-Ring Set for Suction Control Valves

Model Name

Description

OF-B184 O-Ring Set For Air/Water Feeding Valves

<

OF-B182 O-Ring Set

OF-B187 To be attached to the suction/balloon suction control valve
Compatible OF-B171 OF-B206

Valves

Model Name Description

OF-B181 O-Ring Set for Suction Control Valves

SO
(=

OF-B143 O Ring Set

OFB184 O-Ring-set for A/W valve
Compatible OEB183

Valves

Model Name Description

OF-B182 O-ring set

Compatible OFEB113

Valves

Model Name Description

OF-B181 0O-Ring-Set for suction valve, 3pcs
Compatible OFB179

Valves

Model Name Description

OF-B143 O-ring-set for A/W valve, 6 pcs
Compatible

Valves

OFB121




OF-B127 O-Ring Set for Suction Control Valves

Model Name
OFB127

Description
O-ring-set for suction valve, 3pcs

OFB120 OFB177

Compatible
O Valves

OF-B100 O-Ring Set For Suction Control/Irrigation Cessation Valves

Model Name
OFB100

Description
O-ring-set for suction valve, 2 X 3 pcs

Compatible

OF-B140 OF-B151

OFB152

000 *
-



OE-C12 Water Jet Check Valve Adapter

04-6 Others

OE-C14 Check Valve

OE-C15 Check Valve Set (10 pcs)

Model Name Description

OE-C12 Forward water jet check valve adapter
EC-2990Li EC-3890Fi2 EC34-i10NF EC38-i10cL
EC-2990F;i EC-3890Mi2 EC34-i10NL EC38-i10cF
EC-2990Mi EC-3890LK EC34-i10TL EC38-i10cM
EC-3490Li EC-3890FK EC34-i10TF EC38-i10cF2
EC-3490Fi EC-3890MK EC34-i10TM EG-2990i
EC-3490Mi EC-3890FK2 EC34-i10cL EG-2990K
EC-3490LK EC-3890MK2 EC34-i10cF EG-29907i

Compatible . :
EC-3490FK EC-3890LZi EC34-i10cM EG-3490K

Endoscopes
EC-3490MK EC-3890FZi EC38-i10L EG-3890TK
EC-3490TLi EC-3890MZi EC38-i10F EG29-i10
EC-3490TFi EC-3890TLK EC38-i10M EG29-i10c
EC-3490TMi EC-3890TFK EC38-i10F2 EG34-i10
EC-3890Li EC34-i10L EC38-i10M2 VSB-2990i
EC-3890Fi EC34-i10F EC38-i10NL ES-3870K
EC-3890Mi EC34-i10M EC38-i10NF

Model Name Description

OE-C14 Rubber check valve (black)

Compatible OE-C12 OFB121

Valves

Model Name Description

OE-C15 Rubber check valve set (10 pcs) (black)
Compatible OE-C12 OFB121
Valves




OF-B118 Water Jet Connector Cap

OF-B113 Irrigation Tube

& =

Model Name Description
OFB118 Water jet connector cap
EC-2990Li EC-3890Fi2 EC34-i10TL EC38-i10cM
EC-2990Fi EC-3890Mi2 EC34-i10TF EC38-i10cF2
EC-2990Mi EC-3890LK EC34-i10TM EG-2990i
EC-3490Li EC-3890FK EC34-i10cL EG-2990K
EC-3490Fi EC-3890MK EC34-i10cF EG-29907i
EC-3490Mi EC-3890FK2 EC34-i10cM EG-3490K
EC-3490LK EC-3890MK2 EC38-i10L EG-3890TK
Compatible . . )
EC-3490FK EC-3890LZi EC38-i10F EG29-i10
Endoscopes
EC-3490MK EC-3890FZi EC38-i10M EG29-i10c
EC-3490TLi EC-3890MZi EC38-i10F2 EG34-i10
EC-3490TFi EC-3890TLK EC38-i10M2 VSB-2990i
EC-3490TMi EC-3890TFK EC38-i10NL ES-3870K
EC-3890Li EC34-i10L EC38-i10NF
EC-3890Fi EC34-i10F EC38-i10cL
EC-3890Mi EC34-i10M EC38-i10cF
Model Name Description
OFB113 Irrigation tube for WJ channel
EC-2990Li EC-3890Fi2 EC34-i10NF EC38-i10cL
EC-2990Fi EC-3890Mi2 EC34-i10NL EC38-i10cF
EC-2990Mi EC-3890LK EC34-i10TL EC38-i10cM
EC-3490Li EC-3890FK EC34-i10TF EC38-i10cF2
EC-3490Fi EC-3890MK EC34-i10TM EG-2990i
EC-3490Mi EC-3890FK2 EC34-i10cL EG-2990K
EC-3490LK EC-3890MK2 EC34-i10cF EG-29907i
Compatible ) )
EC-3490FK EC-3890LZi EC34-i10cM EG-3490K
Endoscopes
EC-3490MK EC-3890FZi EC38-i10L EG-3890TK
EC-3490TLi EC-3890MZi EC38-i10F EG29-i10
EC-3490TFi EC-3890TLK EC38-i10M EG29-i10c
EC-3490TMi EC-3890TFK EC38-i10F2 EG34-i10
EC-3890Li EC34-i10L EC38-i110M2 VSB-2990i
EC-3890Fi EC34-i10F EC38-i10NL ES-3870K
EC-3890Mi EC34-i10M EC38-i10NF




OF-G11 Gas Adapter

OE-B5 Injection Tube

=z

OE-B3 Elevator Wire Cleaning Inlet Cap

Model Name Description

OF-GM CO, gas adapter
EC-2990Li EC-3890LK EC38-i10L EG-2990i
EC-2990Fi EC-3890FK EC38-i10F EG-2990K
EC-2990Mi EC-3890MK EC38-i10M EG-2990Zi
EC-3490Li EC-3890FK2 EC38-i10F2 EG-3490K
EC-3490Fi EC-3890MK2 EC38-i10M2 EG-3890TK
EC-3490Mi EC-3890LZi EC38-i10NL EG16-K10
EC-3490LK EC-3890FZi EC38-i10NF EG17-J10
EC-3490FK EC-3890MZi EC38-i10cL EG27-i10
EC-3490MK EC-3890TLK EC38-i10cF EG29-i10

_ EC-3490TLi EC-3890TFK EC38-i110cM EG29-i10c

Egg(‘)‘;it(';':s EC-3490TFi EC34-10L EC38-110cF2 EG34-i10
EC-3490TMi EC34-i10F ED-3490TK VSB-2990i
EC-380LKp EC34-i10M ED32-i10 EE-1580K
EC-380FKp EC34-i10NF ED34-i10T EG-3270UK
EC-380FK2p EC34-i10NL ED34-i10T2 EG-3670URK
EC-380MK2p EC34-i10TL EE17-J10 EG-3870UTK
EC-3890Li EC34-i10TF EG-1690K EG34-J10U
EC-3890Fi EC34-i10TM EG-2490K EG36-J10UR
EC-3890Mi EC34-i10cL EG-2790i EG38-J10UT
EC-3890Fi2 EC34-i10cF EG-2790K ES-3870K
EC-3890Mi2 EC34-i10cM EG-290Kp

Model Name Description

OE-B5 Injection tube for ultrasound endoscopes

Egg@iﬂi’; EB-1970UK EB19-J10U EG-3270UK EG-3870UTK

Model Name Description

OE-B3 Elevator wire cleaning inlet cap

Compatible EB-1970UK EB19-J10U EG-3270UK EG-3870UTK

Endoscopes




OF-G1 PENTAX Standard Adapter Sleeve
Model Name

Description

OFG1 Adapter sleeve
/ FC-38LV FB-8V FNL-7RP3 VNL-1590STi
&ﬁ FC-38FV FB-10V FNL-10RP3 VNL8-J10
] FD-34V2 FB-15V FNL-15RP3 VNL11-J10
Egg!f;igi'ees FG-16V FB-18V FUR-9RBS VNL15-J10
FG-24V FB-19TV VNL-1070STK BS-LC1
FG-29V FCN-15X VNL:1190STK
FS-34V FCP-9P VNL=1570STK
OF-B55 T-adapter
Model Name Description
OF-B55 T-adapter for luerlock
EC-2990Li EC34-i10NF EG16-K10 EG-3670URK
EC-2990Fi EC34-i10NL EG17-J10 EG-3870UTK
EC-2990Mi EC34-i10TL EG27-10 EG34-J10U
EC-3490Li EC34-i10TF EG29-i10 EG36-J10UR
EC-3490Fi EC34-10TM EG29-i10c EG38-J10UT
EC-3490Mi EC34-i10cL EG34-i10 ES-3870K
EC-3490LK EC34-i10cF FC-38LV FB-8V
EC-3490FK EC34-i10cM FC-38FV FB-10V
EC-3490MK EC38-i10L FD-34V2 FB-15V
EC-3490TLi EC38-i10F FG-16V FB-18V
EC-3490TFi EC38-i110M FG-24V FB-19TV
EC-3490TMi EC38-i10F2 FG-29V FB-15BS
EC-380LKp EC38-i10M2 FS-34V FB-15RBS
EC-380FKp EC38-i10NL VSB-2990i FB-18BS
EC-380FK2p EC38-i10NF EB-1170K FB-18RBS
EC-380MK2p EC38-i10cL EB-1570AK FCN-15X
Compatible EC-3890Li EC38-i10cF EB-1570K FCP-9P
Endoscopes EC-3890Fi EC38-i10cM EB-1572K FCY-15RBS
EC-3890Mi EC38-i10cF2 EB-1575K FHY-10RBS
EC-3890Fi2 ED-3490TK EB-1970AK FHY-15RBS
EC-3890Mi2 ED32-i10 EB-1970K FI-9BS
EC-3890LK ED34-i10T EB-1970TK FI-9RBS
EC-3890FK ED34-i10T2 EB-1972K FI-10BS
EC-3890MK EE17-J10 EB-1975K FI-10RBS
EC-3890FK2 EG-1690K EB-1990i FI-13BS
EC-3890MK2 EG-2490K EB11-J10 FI-13RBS
EC-3890LZi EG-2790i EB15-J10 FI-16BS
EC-3890FZi EG-2790K EB19-J10 FI-16RBS
EC-3890MZi EG-290Kp EB-1970UK FNL-15RP3
EC-3890TLK EG-2990i EB19-J10U FUR-9RBS
EC-3890TFK EG-2990K ECY-1570K VNL:1570STK
EC34-i10L EG-2990Zi ECY-1575K VNL15-J10
EC34-i10F EG-3490K EE-1580K
EC34-i10M EG-3890TK EG-3270UK




OF-B216 Single use Irrigation Tap

OF-B161 Instrument Channel Selector

OE-C28 Ventilation Cap

PENTAX
MEDICAL

OE-C28

A4 PENTAX Medical Ventilation Cap

OE-C29 Venting Connector Adapter

Model Name Description
OFB216 Single use irrigation tap (25pcs)
Compatible
ECY-1570K ECY-1575K EG16-K10 EG-1690K
Endoscopes
Model Name Description
OFB161 Instrument channel selector for dual channel scopes
Compatible
EC-3890TLK EC-3890TFK EG-3890TK
Endoscopes
Model Name Description
OE-C28 Ventilation cap for IMAGINA endoscopes
Compatible EC34-i10cL EC34-i10cM EC38-i10cF EC38-i10cF2
Endoscopes EC34-i10cF EC38-i10cL EC38-i10cM EG29-i10c
Model Name Description
OE-C29 Venting connector adapter for IMAGINA endoscopes
Compatible EC34-i10cL EC34-i10cM EC38-i10cF EC38-i10cF2
Endoscopes EC34-i10cF EC38-i10cL EC38-i10cM EG29-i10c
Model Name Description
OE-C21 Venting cap-English
EC34-i10NF EC34-i10TM ED34-i10T EG34-i10
Compatible EC34-i10NL EC38-i10NL ED34-i10T2
Endoscopes EC34-10TL EC38-i10NF EE17-J10
EC34-i10TF ED32-i10 EG17-J10




OF-C5 Ventilation Cap

PENTAX
MEDICAL

OF-C5

PENTAX Medical ETO VENTING CAP

© Ce

MADE IN JAPAN

BS-LC1 Light Guide Cable

Model Name
OF-C5

Description
Ventilation cap

EC-2990Li EC34-i10F EB-1572K FCN-15X
EC-2990Fi EC34-i10M EB-1575K FCP-9P
EC-2990Mi EC38-i10L EB-1970AK FCY-15RBS
EC-3490Li EC38-i10F EB-1970K FHY-10RBS
EC-3490Fi EC38-i10M EB-1970TK FHY-15RBS
EC-3490Mi EC38-i10F2 EB-1972K FI-7BS
EC-3490LK EC38-i10M2 EB-1975K FI-7RBS
EC-3490FK ED-3490TK EB-1990i FI-9BS
EC-3490MK EG-1690K EB11-J10 FI-ORBS
EC-3490TLi EG-2490K EB15-J10 FI-10BS
EC-3490TFi EG-2790i EB19-J10 FI-10RBS
EC-3490TMi EG-2790K EB-1970UK FI-13BS
EC-380LKp EG-290Kp EB19-J10U FI-13RBS
EC-380FKp EG-2990i ECY-1570K FI-16BS
EC-380FK2p EG-2990K ECY-1575K FI-16RBS

Compatible EC-380MK2p EG-29907i EE-1580K FNL-7RP3

Endoscopes EC-3890Li EG-3490K EG-3270UK FNL-10RBS
EC-3890Fi EG-3890TK EG-3670URK FNL-10RP3
EC-3890Mi EG16-K10 EG-3870UTK FNL-15RP3
EC-3890Fi2 EG27-i10 EG34-J10U FUR-9RBS
EC-3890Mi2 EG29-i10 EG36-J10UR VNL-1070STK
EC-3890LK FC-38LV EG38-J10UT VNL:-1190STK
EC-3890FK FC-38FV ES-3870K VNL:1570STK
EC-3890MK FD-34V2 FB-8V VNL:-1590STi
EC-3890FK2 FG-16V FB-10V VNL8-J10
EC-3890MK2 FG-24V FB-15V VNL11-J10
EC-3890LZi FG-29V FB-18V VNL15-J10
EC-3890FZi FS-34V FB-19TV PVK-1070Z
EC-3890MZi VSB-2990i FB-15BS PVK-J10
EC-3890TLK EB-1170K FB-15RBS
EC-3890TFK EB-1570AK FB-18BS
EC34-i10L EB-1570K FB-18RBS

Model Name Description

BS-LC1 Light guide cable for BS-endoscopes
FB-15BS FHY-15RBS FI-10RBS FUR-9RBS
FB-15RBS FI-7BS FI-13BS

Compatible FB-18BS FI-7RBS FI-13RBS

Endoscopes FB-18RBS FI-9BS FI-16BS
FCY-15RBS FI-9RBS FI-16RBS
FHY-10RBS FI-10BS FNL-10RBS




BS-LL1 LED Light Source Batt-Type

Model Name Description
BS-LL1 LED light source battery type
FB-15BS FHY-15RBS FI-10RBS FUR-9RBS
FB-15RBS FI-7BS FI-13BS
Compatible FB-18BS FI-7RBS FI-13RBS
Endoscopes FB-18RBS FI-9BS FI-16BS
FCY-15RBS FI-9RBS FI-16RBS
FHY-10RBS FI-10BS FNL-10RBS
OF-Z5 Bite Block
Model Name Description
OF-Z5 Bite block, autoclavable
A ]
OF-Z11 Silicone Oil
Model Name Description
OFZM1 Silicone oil
AP-PV1 Adapter for Video Module for PVK-1070Z
Model Name Description
AP-PV1 Adapter lens for PENTAX Medical video module
FC-38LV FG-29V FB-19TV FI-7BS
) FC-38FV FB-8V FB-15BS FI-9BS
SNTAx AP Compatible FD-34V2 FB-10V FB-18BS FI-10BS
Endoscopes
FG-16V FB-15V FCN-15X FI-13BS
FG-24V FB-18V FCP-9P
AP-RV3 Scope Mount Adapter
Model Name Description
AP-RV3 Endoscope mount adapter for rigid ocular endoscopes
Compatible PVK-J10
Endoscopes
AP-OV1 Scope Mount Adapter
Model Name Description

AP-OV1

Adapter for Olympus OES scope to video module




AP-RV1 Scope Mount Adapter for PVK-1070Z

Model Name Description
AP-RV1 Adapter lens for PENTAX Medical video module
Compatible FB-15RBS FB-18RBS
Endoscopes
OF-B107 Protective Rubber Seal
Model Name Description

OF-B107 Protective rubber seal
Compatible FCP-9P
Endoscopes
AL-SL Storz Light Source Adapter
Model Name Description
ALSL Storz light source adapter
FC-38LV FB-8V FNL-7RP3 VNL:=1590STi
FC-38FV FB-10V FNL-10RP3 VNL8-J10
) FD-34V2 FB-15V FNL-15RP3 VNL11-J10
Compatible FG-16V FB-18V FUR-9RBS UNL15-J10
Endoscopes
FG-24V FB-19TV VNL-1070STK BS-LC1
FG-29V FCN-15X VNL:=1190STK
FS-34V FCP-9P VNL:1570STK
AT-ST2 Ocular Adapter to Rigid Type
Model Name Description
AT-ST2 Ocular adapter to rigid type
FC-38LV FS-34V FB-15BS FI-10BS
FC-38FV FB-8V FB-18BS FI-13BS
Compatible FD-34V2 FB-10V FCN-15X FI-16BS
Endoscopes FG-16V FB-15V FCP-9P
FG-24V FB-18V FI-7BS
FG-29V FB-19TV FI-9BS
OF-D6 Eyepiece Cap
Model Name Description
OFD6 Eyepiece cap
Compatible FB-15RBS FI-9RBS FI-13RBS
Endoscopes FB-18RBS FI-10RBS FI-16RBS




OF-D1 Eyepiece Cap

Model Name Description
OFD1 Eyepiece cap
‘ FD-34V2 FB-8V FB-19TV FI-13BS
Compatible FG-16V FB-10V FCN-15X FI-16BS
Endoscopes FG-24V FB-15V FI-9BS
FG-29V FB-18V FI-10BS
OF-D3 Eyeshield
Model Name Description
OFD3 Eyeshield
Compatible FD-34V2 FG-24V FB-15V FB-19TV
Endoscopes FG-16V FG-29V FB-18V FCN-15X
OF-C3 Soaking Cap
Model Name Description
OFRC3 Soaking cap
L Compatible FCN-15X
Endoscopes
Y. 2
OF-B82 Adjustable Luer Lock Seal
Model Name Description

OFB82

Adjustable luer lock seal

Compatible
Endoscopes

FHY-10RBS FHY-15RBS

ke



04-7 VERSA Consumables

GMO00261 Air/Water Valve

GMO00259 Suction Valve

IMF00004 Biopsy Valve

GS00006 Water Bottle

Model Name

Description

GMO00261 Air/water valve for VERSA endoscopes

Compatible EG27-V10c EG29-V10c EC38-VI0cM  EC38-V10cL
Endoscopes

Model Name Description

GMO00259 Suction valve for VERSA endoscopes

Compatible EG27-V10¢ EG29-V10¢ EC38VI0cM  EC38-Vi0cL
Endoscopes

Model Name Description

MF00004 Biopsy valve for VERSA endoscopes

Compatible EG27-V10¢ EG29-V10¢ EC38VI0cM  EC38-Vi0cL
Endoscopes

Model Name Description

GS00006 Wiater bottle for VERSA endoscopes

Compatible EG27-V10c EG29-V10c EC38V10cM  EC38-V10cL
Endoscopes

Consult your local representative for information on the products currently available in your region.
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